CNR 3-35 N

0000000



CNR 3-35 N non rewind film system instructions

The CNR 3-35 N is a film trangport system with horizontal platters. It operates as a dave system and
does not need film rewind.

The platters have a film capacity of 7,800 metres (25,000 feet). The film is fed to the projector through a
center pay-out unit, and is taken up on a take-up ring.

Thefilm tenson is kept congtant by the take-up arm spring.
The platter gpeed is controlled by an eectronic circuit, and each platter is totaly independent in operation.
Non rewind system means:
1- To do away with the rewind process.
2- To increase the uninterrupted projection time without modifying the projector
The film as taken up on one platter is ready for projection.
The pay-out center unit is inserted, the film is taken through it, threaded through the projector and then
taken to the take-up ring.
Asthe projector starts, the take up arm detects the film motion and starts the take-up platter itself
The pay-out unit too detects the film motion and starts the pay-out platter,

In this way the projection is carried out in a Stuation of balance between the take-up and the pay-out
platters.

As soon as the performance is over, the film is ready to be rethreaded with the functions of of the two
platters inverted.

Svystem packing

The complete system inclusive of make up teble (if supplied) is shipped asfollows:

Dimendons Weght
CaseA) 1920x1300x470mm 160 Kilos
CaseB) 1410x1410x370mm 100 Kilos
Box C) 1110x980x660mm 65 Kilos

Case A) includes the main mast with the legs, accessories, pay-out unit/units, take-up rings
In the case B) the three platters are shipped.
Box C) includes the make up table.

The cases are to be opened with the nail poller and should be moved without turning them upside down



Installation:

Open case A) first, removing the upper cover and then one of the two sides.

Take out dl the accessories and the legs. Free the main mast, hift it carefully and rest it on the floor as
shown on the figure no. 1

/'Ew

Fig. 1

Making sure not to damage the roller pointed by an arrow.

With the help of another person, bolt the legs to the mast by means of the six Allen screws, which are
shipped mounted in their holes.

Lock the screws, stand up the mast in its final working position. Some guide rollers could be necessary to
have the correct film path from the projector to the platter and vice versa

T O] T ey () /\

Acting on thelevelling screws try to make the system perfectly horizontal

Open case B) by first loosening the outsde balt and then pulling the nails from the cover. The platters are
protected by a plastic film to be peeled off before beginning operation.

Make sure that the platter driving wheds (arubber whed fitted on the motor shaft of each platter) arein
the disengaged position (see figure no. 2). If not disengaged them with the lever (Figure no. 3).



Insert the platters on the spindles starting with the lowest one.

Loosening the four screws that retain the control box cover, take out it, paying attention to lift the film
buffer rail roller while removing the cover; by not doing so, the safety microswitch could be damaged.
Connect the mains wires and the projector safety units to the termina board as indicated on the wiring
diagram  supplied.

J
Mount again the cover kegping aso in this case the safety roller lifted.

At this point the system is ready to operate.



Film make-up

Connect the make-up table (with a flying connector) to the connector fitted on the platter bottom side. The
position of the connectors follows the order of the platters.

PLATTER 1

f}{p\T1K} | PLATTER 2
PIATTO 7

PLATTER 3

PIATTO 5

Connect the mains to the make up table by inserting the plug into the socket at the bottom of the CNR,
near the connectors or in any other socket.

Now you must pay attention to the color of the LED located below the mains switch of the control pand.
If it becomes green you can start operdting; if it is red you have to turn off the make-up table and insert the
plug reversed. It is necessary that the platter and the make-up table mains are in phase.

Turn on the mains switch of the make up table (as it is turned on, the connected platter is going to turn

one fourth of arevolution due to the fact that the speed control circuit is now energized). Move the switch
on “Make up” position.

+ Make up the part no. 1 from the beginning. If received not rewound, reverse it on a film rewinder or
on the make up table itsaf if supplied with the auxiliary arm and clutch (sold as an option).

+ The film path is shown on the drawing. The film is to be made up on the platter with the emulsion
inside.

+ The make up speed is controlled by a dider on the make up table.

+  During the make up process, the make up table can be put anywhere but as near as possible to the
platter, in order to reduce to the minimum the distance and to avoid a non-uniform make up due to the



fihn dasticity.

Speed  adjustment

The sysem is completely adjusted and st a the factory. If further adjusment is necessary in the
projection room, please proceed as follows:

A) PAY-OUT FUNCTION

Verify that the trimmer, placed on the speed control card contained in the lower cover, is the postion
indicated in the above figure:

@..

&

/

Insert the pay-out unit on the uppermost platter. Moving the pay out control arm for the first 5 degrees
(20mm  approx.), the platter should not move.

To obtain this condition, loosen dightly the screw which locks the control arm to the potentiometer
spindle, and turn with a smdl screwdriver the pot spindle holding the rum in postion, until the platter
stops.

With the speed control arm at the end run, the platter should make 60-65 revolutions per minute.

If the required maximum speed cannot be obtained, adjust the trimmer on the printed circuit card. After
this opertion check the speed control arm pot setting it in order to find 0™,

Then tighten again the locking screw.

Now fit the pay-out unit in the second platter and, without touching the control pot, adjust the trimmer on
the printed circuit card to obtain the required speed.

Do the same for the third platter.
If two or more pay-out units are supplied, as soon as the outlined procedure is finished, insert the second

pay-out unit on the first platter and adjust only the control pot.
The pay-out unit will be auttomatically set for the three platters.



B) TAKE UP FUNCTION

Move the swivd roller carriage aong the vertica rail on the left Sde of the main mast and stop it a the
platter where taking up is required during projection, Threading the film in the speed control arm raller,
the platter is automatically switched to TAKE-UP function.

Trouble shooting

+ Adjustment of the speed control arm spring load:

Using a dynamometer, make sure that the tenson created on the speed control arm roller is approx.

800/900 gr.

Should this tension be different, adjust it to the correct value usng the knurled ring that loads the spring,
loosening the two locking screws at 120 degrees.

This ring contains a very strengthful spring, so pay atention not to make the ring dipping out of your
fingers. The two screws must be dways completely tightened.

1&

CARICO MISURATO SUL RULLO RINVIO FILW = 800/300 grommi Load nmeasured on the speed control arm
roller = 800/900 gr.

{ l GHIERA 1 REGOLAZIONE KNURLED RI NG

O S

+ Setting of the zero speed of the pot of the speed control arm:

Connected to the speed control arm fulcrum, there is a pot which controls the platter rotation speed by an
electronic  circuit.
The zero speed should be reached when the control arm is at about 0.70m from the madt.

Should an adjustment be necessary, make a film loop (1.3m long) and placeit on the rollers of the speed
control arm and of the carriage swivel assembly.

After loosening the screws which lock the potentiometer to the spindle, act on it to make that, with the film
loop in the correct pogition the platter rotation is ulmost unnoticesble. Now lock the joint screws and
make sure that sarting from the madt, the speed increases gradudly following the arm rotation till it
touches the safety microswitch.



Projection

Insert the pay-out unit in the platter where the film has to be paid out and take away the take up ring
placing it on the platter that will receive the film.

Thread the film through the rollers of the pay-out unit and through the projector.

Move the swivd roller carriage dong therall and stop it at the platter where taking up is required.
Coming out of the projector, take the film through the swivel roller carriage and wind up the leader to the
take up ring.

Rotating by hand the platter, on which the film has to be taken up, me arm will move away from the safety

microswitch. Immediately, the motor engaged to the platter rim garts turning till the film reaches the
correct tension.

Flm break down

Adjust the make up table rollers at the same height of the platter from which the film has to be broken
down. If the economic make up table is supplied, the film make-up and break down operations can be
done only from the central platter.

Turn the switch to BREAK DOWN position. Connect the supply cable to the plug at the bottom of the
mast. Tyrn on the mains switch.

The spool shaft is going to tum about one fourth of a revolution due to the fact that the speed control
circuit is now energized.

Rotate the motor handle, moving away the rubber whed from the platter asindicated on fig. 4.
O
- | . oUT

O
O




Acting on make up table dider, the film bresk down operation can start.

Asthe control of the paying out platter is independent from that of the make up one, it is possible to feed
from one CNR system and end up into a different CNR system.

The speed control cards, in their box, are exactly the same and therefore interchangeable.

If the make up table does not work properly, the max. rotation speed must be adjusted acting on the pot
“SET 1" (400 RPM at the spoal shaft). The zero speed must be set through the pot “SET 2”.

The zero speed can be reached diding the adjusting knob in a position about 15mm from the bottom of
slot.

(O o
% MARCIA
~ 4 AUT RUN
SET 1 (A O %
MAN BRAKE
FRENO
O MONTAGGID
ON MAKE UP
e = =
- OFF TAKE DOWN
SMONTAGGIO
O CINEMECCANICA C
Mal ntenance

The required maintenance is very scarce.
Motor bearings are sealed and require no lubrication.

Motor brushes must be checked every SIX months.
FIm rollers are made of sdlf-lubricating plastic. No oil should be used. It is only necessary to clean the
spindle with arag from time to time,

The new dectrica circuit now used alows the make up table control circuit to by-pass the Sandard the
speed control card fitted in the platter eectrical box. This feature can be useful in case of falure of the
card. By the dider of the make up tableit is possible to control the speed of the paying out and make up
platters, allowing to end the running show before replacing the defective card.

If the CNR is equipped with the electricd brake, atoggle switch and atimer are predisposed on the make
up table control card. The former triggers the electrica brake when set in the BRAKE postion. The latter



limits the brake action to avoid any overhesting of coil.
The dectricd brake must be fixed on the external sde of the am and most be connected to the cable

supplied on demand with the make up table.

The terminal board, existing on the three connectors printed circuit board (pins 9 and 10), can directly
energize the eectrical brake avoiding to have a long line connecting the brake. A femae plug can be
predisposed to receive the male plug of the brake.



Misure

d’ingombro

CNR 3—35N

Overall

dimensions

Dis.

8784

370

14" 5/8

370
14" 5/8

480

19"

1740

/l 1fL

68”1/2

1320
52"

ISEGNATO

wsTO

|

DATA

| Peso Kag.

MC

29-04-97

[ Scala




CNR 3-35N

Percorso film Film  threadings Dis. 8790

Al proiettore

To projector
'ﬁ/wl:j ﬁ
= T '
= T
O
O
= ¢
@,
-
L — — |
%ﬁ
= — ]
Dal proiettore
>
From projector > 1 1 |

DISEGNATO VsTo DATA Peso Ka.
4

MC | 30-05-17 | Sedlo




CNR 3-35N

Riferimento  gruppi

Assembly

references

Dis. DO91 04

T L
]

Fig.6

&

Fig.12 bis

Disegnato | Data | Aggiornato |

ur ) 16-06-97 | 21-10-97

Craln




CNR 3-35N

Riferimento  gruppi Assembly  references Dis. D09 0
Percorso film CNR 3—~35N 8790 CNR 3—-35N film threading
Misure d'ingombro 8784 Overall dimensions
Fig.1 Innesto piatto D09104~1 Platter spindle assembly
Fig.2 Rullo laterale D09104-2 Flanged roller
Fig.3 Rullo laterale D09104-2 Flanged roller
Fig.4 Rullo uscita film - D09104-3 Pay—out rollers
Fig.5 Rullo entrata film D09104-4 Film take-up roller
Fig.6 Rull) fissl entrgta film pud104-35 Flanged ro” ers assemp|y
Fig.7 Rulli quidafilm sul piatto D09104-6 Film take—up rollers
Fig.8 Cursore portarulli D09104-7 Film take—up assembly carriage
Fig.9 Sella motore D09104-8 Motor support
Fig.10 Gruppo motore D09104-9 Motor ﬁssembly
Fig.11 Braccio compensatore - D09104-10 Speed control arm assembly
Fig.12 Rulli controllo tensione film D09104-11 Film tension safety rollers
Fig.12 BIS | Apparecchiature elettriche D09104-12 Control box assembly
Fig.13 Luce piatto D09104—13 Platter light
Fig.14 Piatto raccoglifilm 00910414 Platter assembly
Fig.15 Dispositivo comando motore 35mm D09104-15 | 35mm film pay-out assembly
Fig.16 Freno per piatto D09104-16 Platier brake assembly




CNR 3—35N

Fig. 1

Innesto piatto

Platter spindle assembly

Axe support plateau

-1001011 = Vite M4xB UN1593L
-1066002 = Rosetta dia.4 (UN18842
-3612702 = Connettore 6 poli
-CNR114. - Rosetta per comnettore

-CNR115 - Rosetta fissoggio connettore

-1001011 =
-1066002 -

MAx® UN15931  screw
Dia.4 UN18842 washer

-CNR114 - Connector washer
—CNR115 = Connector locking washer

-3612702 — 6-pole socket connector

-1001011 ~ Vis M4xB WN15931

-1066002 = Rondelle dia.4 UN18842
-3612702 — Connecteur DIN F6

-CNR114 = Rondelle pour connecteur
—-CNR115 - Rondelle fixation connecteur

-CNR117 = Covo elettrico ~CNR117 = Connector cable —CNR117 = Cable pour connecteur
-008601 - Imnesto piatto -008601 -~ Platter spindle -D0BB0T — Axe support
# CNR135 CNR, 3-35N Fig.2
Rullo laterale Flanged roller assembly Galet guide
-00814 = Rosetta -00614 = Washer -00814 = Rondelle

-1001011 = Vite Md4x8 UN15931
-01628 = Semirullo con gquide {2pz)

-1001011 = M4x8

01628 = Half flanged roller {2pcs)

UN15931  screw

-1001011 = Vis M4x8 UN15931
-01628 - Semi—galet guide (2pcs)

-CNR137  Pemo per rullo -CNR137 — Roller spindle -CNR137 = Axe galet
# D10226 CNR 3-35N Fig.3
Rullo laterale Flanged roller assembly Galet guide
00814 - Rosetta -00614 - Washer -00814 = Rondelle

~1001011 = Vite M4x8 UN15931
01628 - Semirullo con quide (2pz)
010224 - Pemo per rullo

-1001011 = M4xB UN15931 screw
-01628 = Half flanged roller
-D10224 - Roller spindle

-1001011 -~ Vis M4x8 UN15931
-01628 = Semi—galet guide (2pcs)
-D10224 - Axe galet




CNR  3-35N

Innesto piatto Platter spindle assembly Dis. D09104~
rosso /red
1 blu
2 © 50
3
verde—giallo

green-yellow

1001011
1066002

CNR117

T 008601

CNR114 L~

Fig.1

Jizegnato | Data | quiomuto]
Mc | 16-E-97 |

Scala




CNR 3-35N
Dis D09104-2

Rullo laterale Flanged roller assembly
Assembly 1001011
# CNR135 ( / 00814
N
| N 01628
'T— N s o o v a4 2&7777777/
7 7
(i)
]
L U CNR137
Fig.2
Assembly 1001011
# D10226 ’ 00814
iw
\ N TR S
N § \ 01628
I - _A/\/\/\// 1'>> | 722222\2
A ! 4
g
o @]
M)
4] D10224
Fig.3
Disegnato | Dato Aggiomutol l

we | 16-06-97 | 05-02-98

| Sedla




# D0O8662 CNR 3-35N Fig.4
Rullo uscita film Output roller assembly Galet de sortie film
-1001010 - Vite M4x6 UN15931 -1001010 - M4x6 UNI5931 screw -1001010 ~ Vis M4x6 UNI5031

-1001030 — Vite M5x25 UN15931
-1051004 - Dado. esag.M5 UN15588
-1065004 — Rosetta dia.5 UN16592
-1066003 - Rosetta dia.5 UN18842
-00206 = Rosetta.

-00814 = Rosetta

-01626 - Semirullo con guide {2pz)
-01629/4— Pero per rullo

-CNR135 = Rullo con guide completo %

-008507 ~ Supporto rullo mobile

-D08514 - Bussola
-009106 -~ Piastra

¥ - Vedi la figura 2

-1001030 = M5x25 UN15931 screw
-1051004 — M5 UN15588 nut
—1065004 - Dia.5 UN16592 washer
-1066003 —Dia.5 UNIBB42 washer
-00206 = Washer

-00614 = Washer

01628 - Half flanged roller {2pcs)
~01629/4— flanged roller spindle
~CNR133 = Flanged roller assetbly ¥
~D08507 ~ Swivel roller bracket
—D08514 - Bush

~D09106 - Plate

% -—See Fig.2

—1001030 - Vis M5x25 UN15931
~1051004 — Ecrou M5 UN15588
-1065004 — Rondelle dia.5 UN16592
-1066003 — Rondelle dia.5 UN18842
-00206 - Rondelle

-00814 = Rondelle

-01628 - Semi—galet guide (2pcs)
-01629/4~ Axe galet guide
—CNR135 - Galet guide %
—D08507 - Support galetpivotant
-008514 ~ Douille

-D08106 - Plaque

¥ ~ Voir Fig.2

# DOB8663

CNR 3-35N

Fig.5

Rullo entrata film

Imput roller assembly

Galet d’entrée film

-1001010 — Vite M4x6 UN15931
-1001025 - Vite M5x12 UN15931
-1001030 -~ Vite M5x75 UN15931
-1051004 — Dado esag.M5 LINIH88

dia.5 UN16592
dia.5 UN18842

-1065004 - Rosetta
-1066003 — Rosetta
-00206 — Rosetta
-00814 - Rosetta
-01073 = Rosetta
-01628 ~ Semirullo con guide {2pz)
-01629/4— Perno per rullo

-D03835 —~ Asta

-D08508 =~ Supporto rullo mobile
-D08514 ~ Bussolg

-D0863F = Squadretfa

009414 —~ Spessore per asta

-1001010 = M4x6 UN15931 screw
-1001025 = M5x12 (UN15931 screw
-1001030 ~ M5x25 (UN15931 screw
-1051004 — M5 UNI5588 nut
—1065004 — Dia.5 UN16592 washer
—1066003 — Dia.5 UNIB842 washer
-00206 = Washer

-00814 ~ Washer

-01073 = Washer

-01628 = Half Ranged roller (2pcs)
~01629/4~ Flanged roller spindle
-D03835 = Roller bracket
—DOB508 — Swivel roller bracket
-D08514 ~ Bush

—D08633 = Bracket

-D09414 = Spacer

-1001010 ~ Vis M4x6 UN15931
-1001025 - Vis M5x12 UNIS93
-1001030 - VYis M5x25 UN15931
~-1051004 — EcrouM5 UN15588
~1065004 — Rondelle dia.5 UN16592

~1066003 - Rondelle dia.5 UN18842
-00206 - Rondelle
-00814 = Rondelle
-01073 =- Rondelle

-01626 - Semi—galet guide{2pcs)
~01628/4— Me galet quide
-D03835 = Tige support galet
—-D08508 ~ Support galet pivotant
-008514 = Douille

-D08633 = Lquerre

-D09414 - Entretoise




CNR 3—35N

Dis. D09104-3

Rullo uscita film Output roller assembly
[ Assembly 1001030
1066003
1# D0O8B62
00206
008507 D08514
1051004 1065004
| l
o) ®
00814 1065004
01628 \— 01629 /4
CC’L 1
T D09106 1051004
CNR135
(_\
%-
o - L
i.L_.U — )
Fig.4

Nsegnato | Date | Aggiomats

MC 16-06-97 | E-02-98 |

| Scala




CNR 5-35N

Rullo entrata film Imput roller assembly Dis. DO9104~
Assembl
i D086E3 01073 5 1066003
1001025
1001030 1066003
00206 \
A 1065004 ' St
|f§ mﬂ\\ﬂ
D08514 —
1051004
1065004 1001010
1051004 01628
0 1] 01629/4
D09414
_O_..
DO3B35
—— D08508 D08633
©d EC)
O
Fig.5

Disegnato | Data Aggiornoto

NC l 16~06—97 i |

1 Scala




# DO3834

CNR 3-35N

Fig.6

p—

Rulli fissi entrata film

Bottom fixed

rollers assembly

Galets fixes d'entrée

-1051004— Dado esaq.MS UN15588

-CNR135 = Rullo con guide completo ¢

-D03B33 - Asta

~1051004 - M5 UN15588 nut

~CNR135 = flanged roller assenbly ¢

-D03833 -~ Roller bracket

—1051004 — Ecrou M5 UN15588

—CNR135 = Galet guide ¥
-D03833 = Tige support galet

3 - Vedi lg figura 2 ¥ - See Fig. 2 ¥ - Voir Fig.2
# D0O9404 CNR 3-35N Fig.7
Rulli guidafilm sut piatto Film take-up rollers Galets guide

-1001010 = Vite M4xf UN15931

— 1001030 - Vite M5x25 UN15931
-1001033 - Vite M5x40 UN15931
-1051004 - Dodo esog.M5 UN15588
-1065004 — Rosetta dia.5 UN16532
—1066003— Rosetta dia.5 UN18842
-00814 - Rosetta

-01628 = Semirullo con guide {2pz)
—01629/4— Perno per nullo

-D08507 - Supporto ruflo  mobile
~D08508 - Supporto rullo mobile
-D08514 - Bussola

-009403 = SupportO g forcella

-1001010 - M4x6 UNI5931 screw
~1001030 - M5x25 UN15931 screw
—-1001033 - M5x40 UN15931 screw
1051004 — M5 UN15588 nut
~1065004— Dia.5 UN16592 washer
~1066003~ Dia.5 UNIS342 washer
-00814 - Washer

01628 =~ Half flanged roller (2pcs)
-01629/4— Flanged roller spindle
-D0B507 - Swivel roller bracket
—D08508 — Swivel roller bracket
—D08514 ~ Bush

-D09403 = U-shaped bracket

-1001010 — Vis M4xb6 UNI5931
~1001030 - vis M5x25 UN15931
—1001033 — Visy5x40 UN15931
~1051004 - Ecrou M5 UN15588
-1065004 - Rondelle dia.5 UN16592
-1066003— Rondelle dia.5 UN18842
-00814 - Rondelle

-01628 — Semi—qalet guide (2pcs)
~01629/4— Axe galet guide

-008507 - Support galet pivotant
~D08508 - Support galet pivotant
--D0OB514 ~ Douille

-~pD09403 ~ Support




CNR 3-35N

Rulli fissi entrata film Bottom fixed rollers assembly Dis. D09104-3
Assembly
# DO3834
0
DO3833
0
]
1051004 /
‘ # CNRIL3S
f

Fig.6

isegnato |  Datu [ Aggiomato

me [ 17-06-97

[ Scalo




CNR 3-35N

Rulli guidafilm sul piatta Film take-up rollers Dis. D09104-
Assembly
# DO9404
1066003
1065004
1001030
008507
1001010
— = 01629/4___
‘.
3 b
‘- 1065004
! 1051004
1051004
008514 00814 ; I~
1628
1001033 L
D08514 D09403
:5@4 DO8508
, o i \
\ § DO8507 |
i
1066003 /
1051004 1065004
Fig.7

_Eisegnato Data | Aggiomato

MC 16-06-97" |

| Scdo




# DO8635 CNR 3-35N Fig.8

Cursore portarulli Roller carriage Chariot pour galets
-1051004 - Dado esag.MS UNI588 -1051004 - M5 UNI588 nut -1051004 = Ecrou M5 UNI588
-2001005- Anelloelastico -2001005 - Circlip -2001005 = Clips elastique
-2802019 - Manopola -2802019 = Knurled knob -2802019 = Poignde
-0027b - Molla -0027b = Spring -0027b = Ressort
-01073 = Rosetta -01073 - Washer -01073 = Rondelle
002120 = Rullino guida -002120 - Guide roller -002120 - Galet guide
-D02121 = Pemo -D02121 = Spindle -002121 = Axe
-002152 - Innesto -002152 - Plunger -002152 - Paintequ
-002154 - Vite per molla -D02154 Spring  screw -002154 Vis pour ressort
-D08632 = Cursore -D08632 = Carriage -008632 = Chariot

CNR 3-35N Fig.9

Sella motore Motor support Support moteur
1001025 =~ Vite M5x12 UN15931 1001025 - M5xi2 UNIS931  screw 1001025 - Vis M5x1Z  UNI5931
1001027 ~ Vite M3x16 UN15931 -1001027 - M5x16 UNI5931 screw  |-1001027 - Vis M5x16 UN15931
1051004 ~ Dado esug.MS UN15588 -1051004 = M5 UN15588 nut -1051004 = Ecrou M5 UN15588
1056005 - Dado qutobl.M5 UN15588  |-1056005 = M5 UNI5588  locknut 1056005 ~ Ecrou de Slreté M5  UN15588
1066003 -~ Rosetta dia.5 UN18342 -1066003 = Dia.5 UN18342 washer -1066003 = Rondelle dia.5 UN18842
1601001 = Linguetta 3x3x10 UN16604 11601001 - Key 3x3x10 UN16604 -1601001 = Longuette Jx3x10 UN16604
2001008 ~ Anello elastico -2001008 = Circlip -2001008 - Clips elastique
2835002 =~ Gommino antivibrante -2835002 = Rubber shock absorber  |-2835002 - Bague en caoutchouc
3007002 =~ Gabbia a rullini -3007002 = Roller axial cage -3007002 = Butée A billes
3008002 ~ Ralla (2pz) 3008002 — Axial bearing ring (2pcs) |-3008002 ~ Butée (2pcs)
3050010 =~ Boccola autolubrificante -3050010 = Bushing -3050010 =~ Douille
-3050003 ~ Boccola autolubrificante -3050003 — Bushing -3050003 - Douille
00706.5 =~ Rosetta -00706.5 = Washer -00706.5  Rondelle
00857 ~ Rosetta -00857 = Washer -00857 - Rondelle
01386 ~ Rosetta -01386 = Washer -01386  — Rondelle
01456 ~ Rosetta -01456 = Washer 01456~ Rondelle
8Y87  ~ Rosetta -8v87  — \asher —8v87  —~ Rondelle
006461 ~ Rosetta -006461 = Washer —D06461 = Rondelle
D07614 ~ Pemo —-D07614 - Spindle -007614 = Axe
007616 ~ Blocchetto guido -007616 = Block -007616 — Bloc
D07624 - Pemo -007624 = Spindle -007624 = Axe
D07625 - Vite tendimolla -D07625 = Pull spring screw -007625 -~ Vis tendeuse  ressort
007627 ~ Mozzo -D07627 ~ Hub -D07627 = Moyeu
DO7631 ~ Staffa -007631 — Support -007631  Support
007635 - Levo -007635 = Lever -D07635 — Levier
007640 ~ Perno con maniglia 007640 = Handle with rod -D07640 — Poignde gve¢ axe
DO7641 ~ Molla -D07641 - Spring -D07641 - Ressort
007642 = Coprimalig -007642 - Spring cover 007642 =~ Protection pour ressort




CNR 3—35N

Cursore portarulli

Rollers carriage

Dis. D09104-,

Assembly
# D0B6B35

7
D021 21

008632

_EE— _E\
| D021 21
2001005 002120 7 2001005
) I
f 'ru—l[ : D02152
/
1051004 7 01073 AN
\E=3)
0027b —//:EE I\
D02154 —/L““UL 2802019
Fig.8
:Disegnotc Datg ] Aggl'omuto] [
| Scala

| mc [ 16-06-97 | |




CNR  3-35N

Sella motore Motor support | Dis- D09104-8
O ﬁ DO7631
/
1051004 ﬂ\
\\DO7625
1056005
01368 1056005

D07614

3007002
S 3008002 (2pz)

D0/616

3050003 (2°2)

00/624 /

L

17 00857
3050010 (2Pz) 1066003

1001025
V—-3050010 (2Pz)

| DO7640
01456 2855002
DO7627 L\w; ] =
L— D07641
00706.5 -+ 4
J
2001008 1601001 o o
1001027 8v87 D07642

1066003

Fig.9

Disegnate Date Aggiomato |

me | 17-06-97 | 23-06-98 | Scala




CNR 3—35N Fig.10
Gruppo motore | Motor assembly | Moteur
1001012 - Vite M4x10 UN15931 -1001012 = M4x10 UN15931 screw —1001012 - Vis M4x10 UN15931
1003014 — Vite M5x16 UN15933 |-1003014 = M5x16 UNIS933 screw -1003014 - Vis M5x16 UN15933
1004013 = Vite M5x8 UN15923 -1004013 ~ M5xB  UNI5923  screw -1004013 = Vis M5x8 UN15923
1065003 = Rosetta dia.4 UN16592 |-1065003 = Dia.4 UNI6592 washer -1065003 = Randelle dia.4 UN16592
3402007 = Motore -3402007 = Motor -3402007 = Moteur
3410002 - Spazzola motore (2pz. | -3410002 = Brush with brush—holder(2pcs) -3410002 = Brosse avec porte—brosse(2p¢s)
D0BY57 = Mozzo per puleggia  |-D08957 = Pulley hub -008957 — Moyeu
D08%58 - Rondella bloccaggio  |~D0B958 — Washer -D06958 =~ Rondelle
008960 ~— Puleggia —D08960 ~ Pulley -D08960 Galet
# D0O9108 CNR 3—35N Fig.11
Braccio compensatore |[Speed control arm assembly| Bras de regulation de vitesse
21001001 - Vite M3x6 UNI5931 -1001001 - M3x6 UNI5931 screw -1001001 - Vis M3x6 UN15931
-1001006 — Vite M3x{6 UNI5931 -1001006 = MJx16 UN15931 screw -1001006 = Vi1s M3x16 UN15931
-1001010 = Vite M4x6 UN15931 -1001010 = M4x6 UN15931 screw -1001010 = Vis M4x6 UNI5931
-1001012 = Vite M4x10) UN15931 21001012 = M4x10 UNI593L  screw 21001012 = Vis M4x10  UN1593L
-1001013 = Vite M4xi2 UN15931 -1001013 = M4x12 UN15931 screw -1001013 = Vis M4x12 UN1593L
-1001024 = Vite M5x10 UN15931 -1001024 = M5x)0  UNI5931  screw -1001024 - Vis M5x10 UN15931
-1001030 - Vite M5x25 UN15931 -1001030 = M5x25 UN15931 screw -1001030 - Vis M5x25 UN15931
-1001091 — Vite M3x30 UN15931 -1001091 - M3x30 UN15931  screw -1001091 = Vis M3x30 UN15931

-1004003 « Vite M4x6 UN15923
-1051002 - Dado esag.M3 UN15588
-1051004 - Dada esag.M5 UN15588

-1065002 -~ Rosetta dia.3 UN16592
-1065004 ~ Rosetta dia.5 UN16592
-1066003 = Rosetta dia.5 UN18842
-2003005 - Arello elastico
-3003007 = Cuscinetto a sfere
-3007001 = Gabbia a rullini

-3008001 = Ralla (2pz)

-3606047 - Resistenza 15K 1/4W
-3606053 =~ Resistenza 47K 1/4W
-3811022 - Patenziometro 50K

-00814 = Rosetta -00814 ~ Washer

-01628 = Semirullo can guide (2pz)]-01628 = Half flanged roller (2pcs)
-01629/4 = Perno per rullo -01629/4 — Flanged roller spindle
-01830 = Rosetta -01830 - Washer

~LPC184 — Support0 —CPCIB4 = Am support bracket
-CPC185 - Rosetta reggispinta -CPC185  Washer

-CPC192 = Anello -CPC192 - Ring

-CPC194 - Microinterruttore —CPC194 - Micraswitch

-D02344 = Morsettierg -002344 = Terminal board
-D02439 ~ Microinterruttore -D02439 = Micraswitch

-D03182 - Proteziane -D03182 - Cover

-D04948 - Mensola -D04948 = Block with shack absorber
-D04949 = Ghiera tendimolla -D4949 - Spring loading disc
-004951 = Alberino -D04951 = Shaft

-D04962 = Molla -D04962 = Spiral  spring

-D08344 - Distanziale

-D08346 ~ Giunto

-D08508 - Supporto rullo mobile
-008514 - Bussola

-D08515 = Braccio

-1004003 = M4x6 UN15923 screw
-1051002 = M3 UNI5588 nut
-1051004 = M5 UN15588 nut

-1065002 - Dia.3 UN16592  washer
-1065004 = Dia.5 UN16592  washer
-1066003 = Dia.5 UN18842  washer
-2003005 = Circlip

-3003007 Ball bearing

-3007001 = Roller axial cage
-3008001 ~ Axial bearing ring {2pcs)
-3606047 - 15Kohm 1/4W resistor

-3606053 ~ 47kohm 1/4W  resistor
-3811022 = 50K potentiometer

-D08344 = Spacer

-D0B346 ~ Joint

-D08508 — Swivel roller bracket
-008514 = Bush

-D08515 = Arm

-1004003 Vis M4x6 UN15923

-1051002 = Ecrou M3 UN15588
-1051004 = Ecrou M5 UN15588

-1065002 — Rondelle dia.3 UN16592
-1065004 ~— Randelle dia.5 UN16592
-1066003 = Randelle dia.5 UN18842
-2003005 - Clips élastique

-3003007 —~ Roulement b billes
-3007001 = Butée ) billes
-3008001 — Butée (2pes)

3606047 = Resistance 15€ 1/4W
-3606053 Resistance 47K 1/4W
-3811022 - Potentiombtre 50K
-00814 Rondelle

-01628 - Semi-galet guide(2pcs)
-01629/4 - Axe galet guide
-01830 Rondelle

-CPC184 - Support bras oscillant

-CPC185 ~ Butée

-CPCi92 - Bague

-CPC194 - \Micro-interrupteur

-D02344 =~ Barrette de connection borni
-D02439 = Micro-interrupteur

-003182 - Protection

004948 = Support qgvec amortissante

-D04949 - Bague tendeur de ressort
-D04951 - Axe

-D04962 - Ressort en spirale
-008344 = Entretoise

-D08346 - Flector d'accouplement
-D08508 = Support galet pivotant
-D08514 - Douile

-D08515 = Bras




CNR 3-35N

Gruppo motore

Motor assembly Dis. DO91 04-

3402007

1001012 1065003

008958

DO83960

DO895/

Ei“—*——— 1003014

e

0= 1004013

3410002 (2pz)

A -

Fig.10

Disegnate | Data

Agglormato |

NG | 18—-06-97

18-02-98 |

Scalo




CNR 3-35N

Braccio compensatore Speed control arm assembly Ois. DO104-10
Assenﬂﬂy_1 D04949
# D09108 D04951 3008001 (2 Pz)
3007001
1001030 1010001 CPC18S
1065004

'*\ D08515 3003007

AN = W=
i O
fi [ fji__ ® CPC184
:1,%' D0BS08 poages <L - =+ O
= 2003005 —f FA0 = 1o
08345 — |l
1%04003 1 n g,
iy = T~ CpCios
D08344 — 1001006
10018?314 3811022 3606047 002344
D03182 3606053
LAY, 77 _
D08514 1876230

1066003
1051004

1051004

1065004

S

10010014/ t::1051002
1065002
1001091
1001024
1066003 1001013

/// 01628 (2 pz)

Fig.1 1

Disegnato Data Aggiornato

WMC 18-06-97

Scola




# 010548

Fig.1 2

Con troll0 tensione film

Contréle tension film

-100104 - Vite M3x12 UNI5931
-1001011 - Vite M4x8 UN15931
-1001017 = Vite M4x20 UN15931

-1051002 - Dado esag.M3 UN15588
-1065002 = Rosetta dia.3 UN16592
-1066002 = Rosetta dia.4 UN18342
—1068009 — Rosettanyon

-1068011 =  Manicotto

-2832023 - Scrocco magnetico
-00814 - Rosetta

-01628 = Semirullo con quide{2pz)
—01629/4 - Perno per rullo

—CPC130 = Rullino sicurezza(Assieme)
-D09044 - Blocchetto

CNR 3-35N
Film tension safety switch
1001004 — M3Ix12 UN15931 screw
1001011 ~ M4xB UN15931 screw
1001017 = M4x20 UN15931 screw
1051002 = M3 UNI5588 nut
1065002 = Dig.3mm UNL6592 washer

1066002 — Dia.4mm UN18842 washer
1068009 — Nylon washer

1068011 -~ Sleeve

2832023 — Magretic latch

00814 ~ Washer

—01628 = Half flanged roller {2pcs)
~01629/4 - Flanged roller spindle
—CPC130 - Safety roller assembly
—D09044 = Block

—1001004 - Vis M3x12 UN15931
-1001011 = Vis M4xB UN15931
1001017 = Vis M4x20 UN15931

-1051002 = Ecrou M3 UN15588
-1065002 ~ Rondelle dia.3 UN16592
—1066002 — Rondelle dia.4 UN18842

~1068009 - Rondel le denylon
1068011 = Manchon intermediaire
—2832023 - Serrure magnetique
-00814 Rondelle

-01628 - Semi-galet guide (2pes)
-01629/4 — Axe galet guide
—CPC130 — Galet de sécurité
-D09044 - Bloc

3612731 = Presa 10/16A 250v

-3614039 — Distanziale
— 3620210 —Morsetto di terra
—3620225—  Morsettiera

-3623001 — Portafusibile
3625018 — Fusibile 5A 250V
3803008~ Interruttore ON/OFF
—3823222~ Varistore

-D09160 =~ Scheda velocitd
009800 - Scheda connettori
-p10298 = Filtro rete
—010550 - Microinterruttore
D10B10 =~ Scheda di fondo

3612731 = Female 10/16A connector
—3614039 —Spacer

~3620210 — Ground post

~J3620225-
—3623001 — Fuse holder
—3625018 — 6,3x32 5A 250V fuse
3803008 - ON/OFF switch
3823222~ Varistor

-D09160 = Speed card

D9800 = Connectors card
~D10298 = Network filter
~D10550 =~ Microswitch

—010810 = Wired card

Terminal  board

-010546 = Piastrina -D10546 - Plate -D10546 - Plaguette
CNR 3-35N Fig.12 bis

Apparecch. elettriche Control box assembly Coffret de commande électrique

|
11001006 - Vite M3x16 UNI5931 11001006 — M3x16 UNIS93L screw 1001006 - Vis M3x16 UN15931
11001010 - Vite M4x6 UNIS931 1001010 — M4x6 UNIS93L  screw 11001010 = Vis M4xB UN15931
1001023 = Vite M5x8 UNI5031  |-1001023 = M5x8 UNIS931  screw 1001023 - Vis M5x8 UNI5931
—1005003 — Vite M4x12 UN15925  -1005003 — M4x12 UN15925 screw —1005003 - Vis Mdx12 UN15925
11014006 — Vite M3x8 UNI6L09  |-1014006 M3x8 UNI6109 screw 1014006 - Vis M3x8  UN16109
1019002 - Vite 2,90,5 N16%54 |-1019002 - Dia.2,9x9,5 UNI6954 screw  [-1019002 - Vis 2,99,5 UN16954
1065003 — Rosetta dia.4 UNIG5O |-1065003~ Dia.4 UN16592 washer 1065003 — FRondelle dian.4  UN16592
—1065004 — Rosetta dia.5 UN1659 |-1065004 — Dia.5 UN16592 washer ~1065004 — Rondelle diam.5 UN16592
-1066003 = Rosetta dia.5 UNIB84 —~1066003— Dia.5 UNI8342 washer =1066003 — Rondelle diam.5 UN18842

-3612731 = Prise universelle 10/16A 250V
—3614039 — Entretoise

3620210 — Borne de masse

3620225~ Barrette de connection bomier
-3623001 Porte-fusible

3625018 ~ Fusible 6,3X32 5A
—3B03008- Interrupteur ON/OFF

—3823222- Varistore
-D09160 = Circuit de contréle de vitesse

409800 = Circuit connecteur
—009800 - Filtre

—D10550 = Micro—interrupteur
—-D10810 ~ Fiche cdblée




CNR 3-35N

Rulli controllo tensione film Film tension safety switch Dis. DO9104-1"

Assembly
# D10548
.
1001017
> 1066002
. 009044 01628 (2p7)
1068011 01629 /4
1068009
/ 1001011
r D10546 iz B
EE ~._ 00814
4 CPC130
| 2832023 D09673
1051002 1001004
1065002
Fig.l 2

Disegnato Oota | Aggiornato | I
|

MC | 17-07-98 | Scalo




CNR 3-35N

/ Apparecchiature elettriche Control box assembly Dis D09104-12
3803008
3623001
1001010
DO9160 1065003
-
\ #0D10810 ||RR®
a1 14 @
I T 3614039 f % E d
1001006 .
o Y1oos003 | 388222 ¢ o
[ g2 a
3620210 7 3612731
e A 1014006
(TW 1001023
1065004 E[/
1066003
::> : pY
1 1019002
o D10298 o
D09800
O E O ﬁ
J i
Fig.12 bis

Disegnato | Datg Aggiomato |

mc | w-o0e-97 | 14-12-98 |

Scala




# D0O8624 CNR 3-35N Fig.l 3
Luce piatto Platter light Lampe du plan du travail
1001003 = Vite M3x10 UNI5081 1001003 - M3x10 UN15931 screw -1001003 - Vis M3x10 UN15931
-1051002 ~ Dada esag. M3 UN15588 [-1051002 - M3 UNIS588 nut -1051002 - Ecrou M3 UN15588
1054001 - Dado cieco M3 UN15721 | -1054001 - M3 UN15721 nut -1054001 = Ecrou M3 UN15721
-1065002 = Rosetta dia.3 UN16592 -1065002 = Dia.3 UN16592 washer -1065002 = Rondelle dia.3  UN16592
~3611006 - Lampada EI4 3W 250V | -3611006 — 250V 3W Mignon lamp | -3611006 — Lampe EN4 3W 250V
-3628020 - Portalampada -3628020 =~ Lamp holder 3628020 = Porte-lampe
-008623 =~ Protezione -D08623 = Lamp cover -008623 =~ Couvercle
# D02450 CNR 3-35N Fig.1 4
Pigtto raccoglifilm Platter assembly Plateau

-1017004 - Vite M4x12 DIN965
2004028 - Anello elastico
-3002021 ~ Cuscinetto g sfere
-3012011 = Cuscinetto a rulli
-CNR408 = Distanzidle
-CNR409 - Rosetta

002451 =~ Supporto disco
-D02624 =~ Disco portante

-1017004 ~ M4x12 DIN965 screw
-2004028 - Circlip

-3002021 = Radial bearing
-3012011 = Taper roller bearing
-CNR408 - Bearing spacer
-CNR409 - Bearing washer
-002451 = Platter support
-D02624 - Plotter

-1017004 = Vis M4x12 DIN965
-2004028 -~ Clips #lastique
-3002021 ~ Roulement 1u billes
-3012011 - Roulement & galets
—-CNR408 =~ Entretoise roulement
—CNR409 ~ Rondelle

-D02451  ~ Support disque
-0D02624 =~ Disque




CNR  3-35N

Dis. D09104-1C

Luce piatto Platter light
Assembly
# D0B8624
1065002
1054001
1051002/
1001003

DO8623

=0

B-

| C
A 3611006
3628020
i
k- T
I\

)

Fig.13

lisegnato Data | Aggiornato ]

we | 18-06-97 |

Scala




CNR 3-35N
Dis. 0091041

Piatto raccoglifilm Platter assembly

Assembly
# 002450

1017004

amm
[ 1

DO2624

3002021

2004028

pa

CNR408 ‘

41

!
1
I
|
I

4

3012011

2004028
CNR409

Fig.l 4

Disegnato Data | Aggiornato

ur 16-nA-q7 | Craln




# CNR350

CNR 3-35N

Fig.1 5

Dispositivo comando motore

Film pay-out assembly

Unité de réqulation du film

-1001002 ~ Vite M3xB UN15931 -1001002 = MJx8 UN15931 screw -1001002 = Vis MJx8 UN15931
-1001012 ~ Vite M4x10 UN15931 —1001012 = M4x10 UN15931 screw -1001012 = Vis M4x10 UN15931
-1007002 ~ Vite M3x6 UN15929 -1007002 ~ M3x6 UN15929 screw -1007002 = Vis MJx6 UN15929
—1019002 ~ Vite 2,9x9,5 UN16954  [1019002 = Dia.2,9x9,5 UN16954 screw —1019002 — Vis 2,9x9,5 UN16594
-1801009 ~ Anello di tenuta -1601009 = “0” ring -1601009 — Rondelle de tenue
-2001008 = Anello elastico -2001008 - Circlip -2001008 - Rondelle/frein
-1065003 ~ Rosetta dia.3 UN16592  |-1065003 = Dig.3mm UN16592 washer [1065003 = Rondelle diam.3 UN16592
—-1065003 -~ Rosetta dia.4 UN16592 -1065003 — Dia.4mm UN16592 washer  [-1065003 — Rondelle diom.4 UN16592
-1066001 =~ Rosetta dia.3 UN16842 -1066001 - Dig.Jrnm UN18642 washer [1066001 = Rondelle diam.3 UN16842
-1066002 ~ Rosetta dia.4 UNI8842  [1066002 = Dia.4rnm UNIB842 washer 1066002 ~ Rondelle diom.4 UN18842
-3612504 = Spino 6 poli -3612504 - 6-pole plug -3612504 —~ Connecteur DIN 6B
-00814 = Rosetta -00814 = Washer -00814 = Rpndelle
-01181 = Rullo con guide -01181 = Flanged roller -01161 = Galet guide
-01552 ~ Rullo piano -01552 = Roller -01552 - Galet plein
-01555  ~ Rullo con guide -01553 - Flanged roller -01553 = Galet guide
-01931 -~ Rosetta -01931 — Wosher -01931 - Rondelle
~CNR31Q0  ~ Pemo per rullo piano —CNR310 - Roller spindle —CNR310 — Axe pour galet plein
~CNR314 =~ Pemo per rullo con guide —CNR314 = Flanged roller spindle -CNR314 - Axe pour galet guide
—-CNR318  ~ Pemo per rullo inclingte [-CNR318 - Tilted roller spindle —-CNR318 ~ Axe pour galet incline
-CNR320 =~ Pema per rullo piano —CNR320 - Roller spindle —-CNR320 - Axe pour galet
—CNR322 ~ Piastra support0 rullo —CNR322 ~ Roller bracket —~CNR322 = Entretdise de support gale
—(NR344 =~ Asta —CNR344 = Potentiometer control finger —~CNR344 - Bras cammande potentiom
~CNR348 ~ Mollg —~CNR348 — Helical spring ~CNR348 = Ressort e n hélice
-CNR353 ~ Support0 potenziometro [-CNR353 - Potentiometer support —~CNR353 - Support potentiometre
-CPC409 ~ Banderuola destra -CPC409  Right guard —-CPC409 - Anti-bourreur droit
~CPC410 - Banderuola sinistra —CPCH1D - Left guard ~CPC410 = Anti-bourreur gauche
~CPC413 ~ Rullino —CPC413 = Sensing arm fingers ~CPC413 = Galet fixe é&vigé
~-D01139 - Potenziometro (Assieme) —D01138 — Potentiometer (Assembly) 001139 = Paotentiomeire (Ensemble)
# DO8698 CNR 3-35N Fig.16
Freno per piatto Platter brake Frein klectrique

-1001006
~10mmsz

w Vite M3x16 UN15931
- Vite M4x20 UN15931

-1001024  Vite M5x10 UN15931
-1051005 = Dado esag.M6 UN15588
~-1065003 - Rosetta dia.4 UN16592
-1066003 Rosetta dia.5 UN18842
~2813004 — Coprimorsettiero
~2834002 Puntale

-3617002 - Roddrizzotore a ponte
-3852001 = Elettromagnete

-D02346 = Morsettiera
-002481 = Manicotto
-D03191 - Isolante
.p07857 =~ Cavo c o n spina
-D08697 = Mensolg

-1001006 ~ M3x16 UN15931 screw
1001017  ~ M4x20 UN15931 screw

-1001024 ~ M35x10 UN15931 screw
-1051005 ~ M6 UN15588 nut
~-1065003 =~ Dia4 UN16592 washer
-1066003 ~ Dia.5 UN18842 washer
—-2813004 — Terminal board cover
-2834062 ~ Plunger

-3617002 ~ Rectifier bridge
-3852001 ~ Solenoid

-D02346 = Terminal board
-D02481 ~ Sleeve

-003191 ~ Insuloting plate
-D07857 = Male 6A mains plug
-D08697 ~ Solenoid bracket

-1001006 — Vis MJ3x16 UN15931
1001017 = Vis M4x20 UN15931

—1001024 = Vis M5x10 UN15931

-1051005 = Ecrou M 6 UNIS588
1065003 = Rondelle dia.4 UN16592
~1066003 = Rondelle dia.5 UN18842

3813004 Couvercle

-2834002 - Pointeau
-3617002 — Pont redresseur

-3652001 = Electro—aimant

-D0O2346 ~ Barrette de connection
.002481 = Manchon intermédiaire
-D03191 - Plaquette isolante
-DO7857 Cdble avec fiche

-D0897 = support




CNR 35—35N
Dis. D09104-15

Dispositivo comando motore Film pay-out assembly
1001002
CNR310 CNR348 A v
CNR353 SSEmbly
1801009 # CNR350
- CPC413
!
2 1001012
2 1066002
g 1065003
1001002 é
1066001 7
1065002 4 01181
CNR314 001008

01953
CNR322

5612504 t:

1019002

CNR320
015592
2001008

|

Fig.15

Jisegnato Datg | Aggiomato
e | 19-06-97 | Scolo




Freno per piatto

CNR  5-35N

Platter brake

Dis. D0S104-16

Assembly
# D08698

2834002

002481

1001017
1065003

2852001

DO7857

1001024
1066003

3617002

]

DOBBY7 —

/* 2813004

L

Fi1g.16

D03191

| __— 1001006

S D02346

Disegnoto

Dato

Aggiomoto |

NC

19-06-W

Scala




WPUZ

1
2
N [a] 3
9 5
2 2
7
1 2 _ é H
L H
f %
2 JPO3
_ i
. 1
H 2
: 3
i a
. : 5
H 6
i 7
sB e 8 s 18 bz i
F H HRL-T
1
H 2
: 3
MOTHER BOARD : m
m " W i C.S5. DO9812 :
i SCHEDA DO9813 H
- WO 1 Aoz MOz : i
{.MAKESUP TABLE,INTERFAGE, !
A
LINE
FILTER
=GND
JPOS
RVO1 . \wrtm/»n FEMALE
50— a| 3| 2 a| 3 2 bl 3| 2 e {q piN
RO1 ¢ ROZ RO3 ¢ ROA ROS { ROG
15k 4TH 15k 47k 15K 47k
r. o V2 D R R O FO4 POS PO& PO7 POB . S PD9 =
1 £ 1 1 15k 20K LSk 20K LSk 20k
FO1 Foz2
sA POL | 2 FO2 PO3
50k nEG L S0k ME02 S0k MEDS
ARM D1 ARM 02 ARM O3 CENTER CENTER CENTER
LPO1 . o1 oz 03
on
Frrd
SWOL
P N
Fl
it 1 1
(( i B WL
S50037-00. 2a
_ _ RELEASE
MCCOL  MCCO2  MCCOZ 120V &0Hz
HEBE [10]14]s2] i 7Omm CENTER .
GND R SHITCHES |
POWER SUPPLY M P
E MPOL OHZWZWOODZHODW.U. 8
e FILM Title
PROJECTOR SAFETY : FLATTER BRAKE SAFETY CABLAGGT CNR
R N SWITGH

PROJECTOR EMERGEMNCY

(Polyester)

_WPW.ﬁDnCSlzw Humber m&&ulwl®®

i




S eReT—v—ser S

] 00 C005 e s o) |

HND IDDUISYD
31T

g 9SS BOINGDDIWINID

3AYKId oY 200d

€L '00-LE0C0S5

1
IA9Ea ¥3LLlYTd ﬂu

JAL34YS 2 HOLD3roNd

TA1S49S T H0:iDACONM

ATddNS ¥3Mod

TOMS
T0d7
MH_ H“_ oar
204 104
Tony
aNo_=
HILILA
NI ,
N o
4

4
s0dr i
i [ | B m ,
=2 £W
b Lok
2P H
£y . £7860Q0 _©A3ZHIS | )
& Z18604 “S5°3 H
G |k i
£ i
i \
4 }
T m I L
H3 LIMS B IRS Y3 TS Y23 Ths
H Al349S HIL1IMS NQILDIIAS ALS40S Aidvs “aiuma “aijues
i WII3 et g2 gy
: 5 HILlYL P w3LLYTd € ¥3LliYTd Z ¥3Lidd Tralltnd
; QM Gl £0W EOTY] zmk
. H H H H H
T
Z
£
v
5
El
m Sond o N
& peoas [k ar ol ag U9 as o PR S 86
ot :
isodr ; ]
90} i _ D&qom W_ M:IC:DE
FE R EHE EETE i =L R m
2 : i
£1860Q YAIHOS i
2 o2t : i
ZT8604Q *5°2 H H
5 i Leenees q_w e|e e| sl {e|aT]|arleT|--
- 5 ; -"-H
£ i
4 i
T i
LT :
2 ﬁ H
E i
S i .
1 z i
£ :
z H
T
v 1 i
e0drt _ z I
H £ I
H L4
H =]
H I
H 2 L 1
H 8 SHH.
! c PHdua
H o1
i Todr




®®INM®®m ABQuINN I USKNDO mNUam

dND I959789d

A13T

HE'S HOTINGDDIAWINID

S d4dLidgd

[e[os]

S0
HIINID S0 W
S0k H0S
T] god
“oz
"oz LIS ol 5 I T4
£Td era | 4
Lt HaT
ot S eou

4
Y3 LNID

ST
oTd

t

t d3L197d

N T £| i

HiE S ST
804 L0

£9
43 IN3ID

i

¢ d31197d

iy ¢ ST
20y ¢ s0d

hylakA
404

Z0
HILIN3D

Nﬁﬁ

< d31l1lYld

Z0 WHy
200K
: Z
HaT Al €|
904 d e
iy
oy

Zpd
.

HST
EOox

T Ad311d97d

10
H¥ALINDD 10 WYY
10K
z
w0z HST e g
s0d v0Od 47
Hip

20y

z ﬁ%

hilek]
TOd

T

e
TC

dusE0d H3H10W

Bttt =0 { (218

-




- — T £ T 5 T B 1 3 T ws [ ]

Jo 1 50052661 g7 asque-ag :93ed
o]
A ®®|@N®®m unauna ussnsod az s £ ©Taoeug Z orooeug T ortooeay
NSE—£-NJ CANUWED PAIHIS IHOIZYIITddY YWIHDS 1 [ £'«3 Z'-a@ 1'-8 £ 9-3usy z cujuad T odjua)
1371
B9 °'S BDINGDDIWINID !

L/2E0TYgl NOD“ LOW ™34
0T0YLNOD YIIHOE

U

$T00=-92005

221G NOD' LOW T34

0TTT0Y ANOD YOIHOS
S 00-92005

ADZZ W " LOM T13A

070 LNOD BQIHDS
P Ta0-9c005

JQ9IA NOD' LOW'13A

GCITIOHLNCD BWJIHOE
£700-92005

"HASHNL NODTLOWT3A

0IT0HLNOD HQIHIS .
Z2700-9<c005

ZHOS ADZT

€ 0312Td 2 ©1IeTd £ OLieTg
TOW oW £OW




T 1 Z | 3 I v E) I = | I 2]
N e e P8040 FDSINLILIS0S ﬂ
-3
ATy ®®.\®N®®m JdEquny_juswnSog sz Tg
3HOLPHHOASHEL NOD JdO/UND OANWHOD Wa3HOS
i 13T
. 0
U d'S UOINGDDIWINID
ul
L BGTEEA S0
|—| nET lﬁ et H lﬁ T r@l
i ustr dnT 4n0ZE ugoT 4ngoT i
1 L0 80 wie b =L Ten zo ;
; H T 5]
A 8082901 m
i HOZE < HDS T i
' Bd /oy H
: £
: nzg T 1
: TTH _Z1 ]
H ) HAaT
: % 54 ™
o ; 2 ]
i l_\ zr
: z0
i ASE
: Plala)s nik gl Hew £0
: oLd HOLE ¢ ACDT El 2 .
H & Pxel 0T B e
; tu [LE] A oy oo
: H LODENT 9AS T ZT/0ZZ S
y " - R . Lt x 3 s sr
YL za J)MW w S
o i e naT ar 5
Hiw WO J s
: ZaH P2t PRy
e -
m!)d%GDNONﬂ iz o
: o TAGTT >—
H ANT 40 60
: MZ/T Z8 " M LOOENT T2 P
; )
- : 2y Td L
i LR
H To
g
T — Z 3 I b 1 5 f ) Z T B




12133 ¥ OJEDILNWIKD U GJI0PANIL AHNESD SAD Lol ﬂgoﬁ.l& OTWEXLGINE FEEOES WI0U 7] BTURS

— 1
N@Dw 78°01°LE viva .

TOHLNGD HOIORN
mmo._.OIDn_zﬁzDugu:um

BO6IdD - €9 HNJ

ONVIIN
Vd's VIINVIOIWINID

JHILIGOW

] m.m‘_‘ 3
i
|
ELI] ==490000  ®OSL “
I
ASZ
806 2d2 0Ly i
|- = ;
WoLz i
i
|
|
I
|
I
I
] |
I
3
-
g L 9 § 7 £ ¢ L
v082 Yl
& o 1Lzl g 7 s oal (21AD52
’ AITo = r
1
Lf D] |
= (A0S
_ :S_q sl - h_z._.n_._. u
wig i
H
1
o1 wool woet "
“
B _
1
I
1
]
Wi _
1
]
|
4
of gdE
? 5 9
¥
L1




4o 2 32245[866T T97 <equieraN  iaied] T
> :
— [ S H AODTY
ATy ®® mM®®m JBQUNN Judunsoq 8215 H . e H H noze 3NIT
0173EYD 0TT0HINGD WJTIHOS i I A
a1t : i : mHocme I
s . H i P ADTT 3NOIZY LNIWITY_d3g
q d m @UHZGUU M__)_MZHU iora ERl] ea Py = 4 : D IO LYWNOISSH L) LY T Tddy
: AvZ 0zz :
| zad FWNIBATYS 0L IUYINOK
IINIAIDIL INCISHAA _HJ_'.”%M : | aﬁﬂm : AUS — WWS
o= ;
H ZW — aAMa - Z¥l - Ty
H1NIQITHg INOISHIN H
HND NS INOIZEIITddY i e
Z 00-52005 i e,
Fl=p N~ 11] . Ie ,.
atqer AUS
iy : :
£ | H
H [Or-FRN-3 £ |
: Hew i B i
4 ; 4] i
i 193 MZ 8T 200PNT ;
: ST upoT DTy ad :
i 4ANQ0DT v T 90 == B
: % SBTTYG Y ABZE  BY . :
by H Enl :
i = - @d JOd3HDS :
H — e Woze oy :
%02t TTH—oL] :
o 5 :
2 r vl H
N=r 4 &) - . i
.._m.q == ] = . @] 50 |
62 ¥ n ¥ !
AnT »ie wz ‘rpe - ;
OT2 + bdlL ouazZ
I¥pHE H3LLIWTd - {
L53N03Y NO ' i
ety FTH MOT ZTH i
Mt 00T MT—00T H
2d E2Y]
TA00E
nT"Q
ol
{O—p—Z B L) . BT
z T
G
i Eal]
; ! poTezes
: va ££6-6£254
ouseize " Prelanen oul 1z
20 H
o , P Tad nneeE 2005NT Td4
H e z2
; < LDOFNT a + -
T SQ [t
CS—E—T wasd L) ;
S.?&Cllimml]im P
3
L
N v q e
€1 £7d
Agda y3ILoTd -
1sANBIY No .. z
ot wan)> ﬁ 3 r 2
I




